

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0491-52-2018

Data/Ora Ricezione 11 Maggio 2018 18:30:19

**MTA** 

Societa' : LUXOTTICA GROUP

Identificativo : 103705

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : LUXOTTICAN04 - Senici

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 11 Maggio 2018 18:30:19

Data/Ora Inizio : 11 Maggio 2018 18:30:20

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Luxottica Group and Brass Pro to bring the

Sunglass Hut retail concept to Bass Pro Shops and Cabela's stores in the United

States

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





# Luxottica Group and Brass Pro to bring the Sunglass Hut retail concept to Bass Pro Shops and Cabela's stores in the United States

**Milan, Italy, May 11, 2018** – Luxottica Group (MTA: LUX), a leader in the design, manufacture and distribution of fashion, luxury and sports eyewear, and Bass Pro Outdoor World, L.L.C., an American premier outdoor company, today signed an agreement to roll out the Sunglass Hut retail concept in approximately 160 Bass Pro Shops and Cabela's stores across the United States.

Sunglass Hut will be the exclusive seller of sunglasses in Bass Pro Shops and Cabela's locations and e-commerce platforms. The first shop-in-shop experiences will open in May 2018. The full roll-out is expected to be completed by the third quarter of 2018.

The partnership will put Sunglass Hut in front of 200 million annual Bass Pro Shops and Cabela's customers to offer a selection of premium sports and performance brands and a unique experience of the latest sun lens technologies dedicated to outdoor sports.

Expected sales are projected to be approximately US\$ 100 million annually once all the stores are up and running.

### **Contacts**

Alessandra Senici

Group Investor Relations and Corporate Communications Director

Tel.: +39 (02) 8633 4870

Email: <a href="mailto:lnvestorRelations@luxottica.com">lnvestorRelations@luxottica.com</a>
<a href="mailto:http://www.luxottica.com/en/investors/contacts">http://www.luxottica.com/en/investors/contacts</a>

Marco Catalani

Group Corporate Media Relations Senior Manager

Tel.: +39 (02) 8633 4470

Email: marco.catalani@luxottica.com

## About Luxottica Group S.p.A.

Luxottica is a leader in the design, manufacture and distribution of fashion, luxury and sports eyewear. Its portfolio includes proprietary brands such as Ray-Ban, Oakley, Vogue Eyewear, Persol, Oliver Peoples and Alain Mikli, as well as licensed brands including Giorgio Armani, Burberry, Bulgari, Chanel, Coach, Dolce&Gabbana, Ferrari, Michael Kors, Prada, Ralph Lauren, Tiffany & Co., Valentino and Versace. The Group's global wholesale distribution network covers more than 150 countries and is complemented by an extensive retail network of approximately 9,000 stores, with LensCrafters and Pearle Vision in North America, OPSM and LensCrafters in Asia-Pacific, GMO and Óticas Carol in Latin America, Salmoiraghi & Viganò in Italy and Sunglass Hut worldwide. In 2017, with approximately 85,000 employees, Luxottica posted net sales of over Euro 9 billion. Additional information on the Group is available at <a href="https://www.luxottica.com">www.luxottica.com</a>.

# **About Bass Pro Shops®**

Bass Pro Shops is North America's premier outdoor and conservation company. Founded in 1972 when avid young angler Johnny Morris began selling tackle out of his father's liquor store in Springfield, Missouri, today the company provides customers with unmatched offerings spanning premier destination retail, outdoor equipment manufacturing, world-class resort destinations and more. In 2017 Bass Pro Shops acquired Cabela's to create a "best-of-the-best"

experience with superior products, dynamic locations and outstanding customer service. Bass Pro Shops also operates White River Marine Group, offering an unsurpassed collection of industry-leading boat brands, and Big Cedar Lodge, America's Premier Wilderness Resort. Under the visionary conservation leadership of Johnny Morris, Bass Pro Shops is a national leader in protecting habitat and introducing families to the outdoors and has been named by Forbes as "one of America's Best Employers."

## Important information

This press release does not constitute or form a part of any offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States or any other jurisdiction. Securities may not be offered or sold in the United States unless they have been registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act"), or are exempt from registration. The securities that may be offered in any transaction have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act and Essilor does not intend to make a public offering of any such securities in the United States.

This press release is only being distributed to and is only directed at (i) persons who are outside the United Kingdom or (ii) investment professionals falling within Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (the "Order") or (iii) high net worth companies, and other persons to whom it may lawfully be communicated, falling within Article 49(2)(a) to (d) of the Order (all such persons together being referred to as "relevant persons"). The securities which are referred to herein are only available to, and any invitation, offer or agreement to subscribe, purchase or otherwise acquire such securities will be engaged in only with, relevant persons. Any person who is not a relevant person should not act or rely on this document or any of its contents.

#### Safe Harbor Statement

Certain statements in this press release may constitute "forward-looking statements" as defined in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Such statements involve risks, uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those which are anticipated. Such risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the ability to manage the effects of the current uncertain international economic outlook, the ability to successfully acquire and integrate new businesses, the ability to predict future economic conditions and changes to consumer preferences, the ability to successfully introduce and market new products, the ability to maintain an efficient distribution network, the ability to set and achieve our business objectives and manage growth, the ability to negotiate and maintain favorable license agreements, the availability of correction alternatives to prescription eyeglasses, fluctuations in exchange rates, changes in local conditions, the ability to protect intellectual property, the ability to maintain relationships with those hosting our stores, any failure of information technology, inventory and other asset-related risks, credit risk on our accounts, insurance risks, changes in tax laws as well as other political, economic, legal and technological factors and other risks and uncertainties described in Luxottica Group's regulatory filings. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date hereof, and we do not assume any obligation to update them.

Fine Comunicato r	า.0491-5	2
-------------------	----------	---

Numero di Pagine: 4